0oL

NRC FOum 265 CONTRACT NUMBER
0“0 el
NRC-04-87-39%
DIVISION OF CONTRACTS MODIFICATION NUMBER
US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION Six (6)
WASHINGTON, DC. 20588 WA L
" O new & MODIFICATION
OTHE K (Specity)
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT EXECUTION
yo: PBrian . Sheron, Director CONTRACT BASED ON:
AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
(Taiel
Division of Systems Research
NRR
DATE
(Orpanization)

Anita Hughes

Contract Administrator '

Contract Administration Branch No.1

Division of Contracts & Propefiy
Management

DIVISION OF CONTRACTS, ADM

FROM: W __MZ%"@Z_

CONTRACT CHANGES PER THIS ACTION
1. Deobligate all excess funds J

2. Incorporate the final
Overhead and G&A rates

CONTRACTOR (Name & L ocation]
International Technical Services, Inc.
420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2518
New York, New York 10170

EXECUTION DATE

1/22/9)

YYPE OF CONTRACY

CPFF

PROJECT TITLE

Review and Evaluation of the Design
Features of the VVER Reactor

PERIOD OF FERFORMANCE

4/17/87 - 6/30/89

PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR

NRC AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Gene Hsid

none PR
, NRC-04-87-395 PDR

" APPN.: NO. BAR NUMBE R Fin Number

131%0200.208 | £0-19-50 D1756 -

KEXX NRC FUNDS PRIOR $154,224.00
FUNDING |- )
| TOTALKY, y uye FUNDING DEOBLIGATE $ 1,926.35
TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS $ 152,297.65
GOVE RNMENT PHOPERTY ATTACHMENTIS)
9202270272 920127
nn 6 =
cgNTg TRACY DOCUMENT | —

WRC FORM 295

LL B Ll




g

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF ICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

TRRAETIORATHY RGO IE AT 10N HO S CPFTCTTBAYE |4 REGUBTT TGN GUHEG WO, [V PREIECY m:;ln;;m‘
Six 16) | JAN22 9% B (A

TRIUTC e ST L T e 'j‘jf"fﬁ'*ff“ﬁj T RGMTETOWEG BV T other tantiem &) o |

0.5, Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management
Washington, D.C. 20555

“RRGEANG RDDHESS OF CONTRACTON (No., streel, counly, Blate i ZiF Codel IR AMENGRENT OF SOUCITATION Wo.
Interv.ational Technical Services, Inc.
420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2518 $6 OATCO WEETTEN 11)
New York, New York 10170
(oA OBITTCATION OF CONTRACT/ORDUR
NO .
NRC-04-87-395
N G6 OAYEO GEETTEM 19)
0DE FACILITY CODL 4/9/87

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Tmmmmuw.-mmmm u‘mm“mu«wwmmom. D s exendced, ﬁhmu-

o
MMMMM“W” wnmmﬂhmﬂhﬂhn.ﬁc‘m«um.hmdmmm
du“NMIwﬂ tﬁ.nm___md the amendment; (b) By ok nowiedging receint of this amendment on sach copy of the offer
sor () By sepacate better o mmm.m»nw-mnm‘munwaeof YOUR ACENOWLEDG-

JENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY
ma.wmmumw wiegram o«

NWWW“HR.“WW&MMImmwMuWMV
wmwmmgquwm-mmmwm

trer, provided esch relegram or letier makes relerence 10 the
WWT
B&R No. 60-19-50 APPN No. 31X0200.208 FIN No. D1756 nmhlm__ﬂ.mlﬁ__-
13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT WORDERS,

{T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
7 fy authonty) YHE CNAWWW

TRACT OROER MO, N ITEM 10A.

=]

8. THE ABOVE NUMEE leﬁgoutnncyouozn (19 uoallnto Jo REELECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in peving olffice,
eppropriation date, eic.) & FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

“rmmmmﬁmmv TOAUTHORITY OF

¢ | Far Crause 52.216-7, Al .
L se 52.21 \owable Cost and tayment. _(APR. 1984)
Dknoi. mis

¥ret o)

0 sign this document and retun 2 copies 10 the issuing otfice.
y UK sec e » e - 1 -

. IMPO

. "‘T

wed v
el

ractor
bt | “ ¥t A

Y

ANT:

Modification No. 6 follows on page 2

o5t 040

1 referenced in ftem 94 o 10A, as necetolore
16A. MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF FICER (Type or print}

-
‘weept as provided hecein, atl termy ana conditions of the 0o Banged, remains unchanged and in luil toce

g et
BETHAME AHD FITLE OF SiGrd 0 (T ype or print)

. Mary Jo Matt
R Fresident d bl I L

TT8C OATE SIGHED|160_URITED 3] (s‘i)l“'&ﬁth%‘” —
gy

A Gttt A f-';'l ature ;;; (‘c;c;lr;('l-a;tfdlfu >¢lJ‘7

T DATE SIGNED

, 3o-10% STANDARD FORM 30 (v, 1083

NSN 7540.01-152-8070
PREVIOUS E0ITION UNUSABLE Preycribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



Contract No. NRC-04-87-39%
Modification No, 6
Pace 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) deobligate all remaining
exce:s funds under the contract and (2) incorporate the final indirect
Overhead and G&A rates for the Fiscal Years Ending (FYE) 4/17/87 through
6/30/89. The contractor has completed a1l requirements requested by the
Government at a total cost plus @ fixed fee of $162,297.65 for all services
rendered. Accordingly, the following action is taken:

1. Subsection 6.1, Consideration of the contract entitled "Estimated Cost,
Fixed Fee and 6bl! ation.™ 15 revised by decreasing the contract ceiling
e CETTated amounts By $1,926.35 from $154,224.00 to $162,297.65,
Therefore, paragraphs G.1 & 2 are revised to read as follows:

1. The total cost to the Government for full performance of this contract
is $162,297.65, of which the sum of $138,789.65 represents the
reimbursable costs and $13,508.00 represents the fixed fee.

2. The total funds available for payment and allotted to this contract
are $162,297.65, of which §138,789.65 represents the reimbursable cost
and $13,508.00 represents the fixed fee.

2. Subsection G.2, Overhead/General and Administrative Rates, is deleted n
its ertirety and substituted w ¢ following in 1ieu thereof:
The contractor was reimbursed for allowable indirect costs hereunder at the

fi?aI audited indirect rates for the applicable fiscal years indicated
below:

FYE Overhead Rate G&A Rates
1987 58.4% 24.6%
1988 46.43 13.4%
1989 50.2% 18,11

A11 other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchenged.



NAC FoRm 450 US. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION APPROVED BY OME NO 31500114
140 801 EXPinEs Ouisnms

CETIMATED BURDEN FER RESFONSE TO COMPLY WiTe THis
INFORMATION COLLICTHIONM REGLEST U OHRL FOMWARD
GENERAL ASS'GNMEN‘ COMMMENTE FEGARDING BURDEN ESTIMATE TO THE INFORMA
THON AND RECORDE MANAGEMENT BHANCH IMNEE 77160 U S
NUCLEAK REGULATORY COMMIERMON WALHINGTON D C 20055
AND TO TuE PAPERwWORE REOUCTION PROJECT (18001 14)
OF FICE OF MAN GEMENT AND BUDOGET WASHINGYON DC 20D

-4

NRC-04-87-395 end in considerption of the reimbursement of costs

Pursusnt 10 the terme of contract number

and payment of fee, as provided in the said contract and sny assignment thersunder, {Contractor)

International Technical Services, Inc, with hts principal place of business st

420 Lexington Ave,, New York, NY 10170 does hereby:

1. Assign, tranefer, set over, and release 10 the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereineftec calied the Government), sil rights, title,
and Interest 10 ol refunds, rebates, credits, or other smounts fincluding say intecest thereon) erising out of the performance of ssid
contrect, together with all the rights of sction scorued or whikch may heresfier sccrue thersunder

2. Agree 10 teke whatever sction may be necessary 1o eftact prompt coliection of ail refunds, rebwtes, credits or other amounty (including
any lnterest thereon) dus or which may become due, and 10 promptly forwerd 10 the Contracting Officer checks made payabie 10 the
Treasurer of the United States for suy procesds so collected. The reasonable costs of any such action 1o etiect collection shall constitute
aliowable costs when spprowed by the Contracting Officer #s stered in the said contract end may be applied 10 reduce any smounts
otherwise paysble 10 the Government under the terms thereof,

3. Agree 1o cooperste fully with the Governmaent 85 10 any claim or sult in connection with refunds, rebates, cradits o other amounts due
{including any Interest thereon), 10 execute sny Protest, plesding, application, power of attorney, or ather papen in connection there.
with; and 10 permit the Government 10 represent It &1 any hearing, trisl, or other proceeding srising out of such clalm or sult

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1. assignment has been executed this 2BLh . dey of LJANUALY 82

1 Perhnical va\\ Inc,

vigesh

ITLE :
President

1, Hideko Komoriya _certity thet | am the President

of the corporstion named as Contractor in the foregoing essignment  that ——dbid ek Konariya

who signed sald sssignment on behalf of the Contractar was then the (Officer) President

of saldd corporation; that said essignment was duly signed for snd on behal! of sakl corporation by authority of i government body and s within

the scope of ity corparate powers.

{Corporate Seal




Page 1 of 2

CONTRACTOR'S RELEASE

Contract No. NRC-04-87-395

Pursuant to the terms of Contract No._ NRC-04-87-399 and in consideration of

the sum of One hundred fif wo thousand two h od ninethoddems seven & 67/100 dellar
($152,297,65 ) Uﬁicﬁ ﬁas %eén or i1s %b be paig unﬁgr the said contract to

k, NY 10170

or's name and address).

e
tontractor) or its assignees, if any, the Contractor, upon payment of the said
cum by the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter called the Goverment), does

remise, release, and discharge the Government its officers, agents, and
euployees, of and from 211 1 abilities, obligations, claims, and demands
whatsoever under or arising from the said contract, except:

1. Specified claims in stated amonnts or in estimated amounts where the
:mounts are not susceptable of the exact statement by the Contractor, as
ollows:
2. Claims together with reasonable expenses incidental thereto, based
upon the liabilities of the Contractor to third parties arising out of the
performaice of the said contract, which are not known to the Contractor on the
date of execution of this release and of which the Contractor gives notice in
writing to the Contracting Officer within the period specifie 'n the said
contract. o

3.  Claims for reimbursement of costs (other than expenses of the .
Contractor by reason of his indemnification of the Government against patent
liability), including reasonable expenses incidental thereto, incurred by the
Contractor under the provisions of the said contract relating to patents.

The Contractor agrees, in connection with patent matters and with claims which
are not released as set forth above, that he will comply with all of the
provisions of the said contract, including without limitation those provisions
relating to notification to the Contracting Officer and relating to the

defense or prosecution of litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this release has been executed this 28th day of
BN V1 1TE: & S RV 1YL B————
(Contractor)
WITHESSES
BY
TITLE ool

(NOTE: In the case of a corporation, witnesses are not required, but the
certificate on page 2 of this CONTRACTOR'S RELEASE must be completed).



Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATL
certify that 1 am the TPresident

l, Lomoriy "

lo?licial f7tTe) of the corporation named as contractor in the
Toregoing release; that who signed said release on behalf of
the Contractor was the President (of ficial title) of said corporation;
that said release was duTy signed Tor and in behalf of said corporation by
authority of its governing body and i¢ within the scope of its corporate
powers. P il

Signature

i é‘w o
(CORPORATE SEAL) /

Notes Hideko Komoriya is the only bdbfficer
of said cororation,



Page of

Modification No. (2&

Prine Contzeot wo. VEL- 0487395
Subcontract No. ééﬁfﬁ7/Q9/Qf$7

SIGNATURE PAGE

Internatignal Tec

By:

C

I},Si?Vi@es, Inc.

Name & Title: lideko Komoriva, Fresident

{krime Contractor)

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
United States Of America

By:

Name & Title:

(Procurring or Administrative Qffice)

By:

Name 4 Title:

4 5/82

Date

Date

Date



